expected to have a material impact on the entity in the current or future reporting periods and on

foreseeable future transactions.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

106

For the year ended 31 December 2018

Shanghai Jin Jiang International Hotels (Group) Company Limited Annual Report 2018

2 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

 2.2 Changes in accounting policies

This note explains the impact of the adoption of HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments and HKFRS 15 Revenue from

Contracts with Customers on the Group’s financial statements, where they are different to those applied in prior

periods.

  (a) Impact on the financial statements

The impact on the Group’s financial position by the application of HKFRS 9 and HKFRS 15 is as follows. The

following tables show the adjustments recognised for each individual line item. Line items that were not

affected by the changes have not been included. The adjustments are explained in more detail below.

31 December

2017 HKFRS 9 HKFRS 15 1 January 2018

Consolidated

Balance Sheet (extract)

As originally

presented Restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss — 1,128,559 — 1,128,559

Financial assets at fair value through

other comprehensive income — 2,735,749 — 2,735,749

Available-for-sale financial assets 3,508,065 (3,508,065) — —

Deferred tax assets 762,739 — 17,664 780,403

Current assets

Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss 32,204 186,849 — 219,053

Available-for-sale financial assets 186,849 (186,849) — —

EQUITY

Capital and reserves attributable to

shareholders of the Company

Reserves 3,919,024 141,141 (26,042) 4,034,123

Non-controlling interests 11,318,523 133,003 (25,711) 11,425,815

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

Deferred income tax liabilities 3,085,697 82,099 — 3,167,796

Trade, other payables and accruals 2,067,203 — (117,893) 1,949,310

Contract liabilities — — 187,310 187,310

Current liabilities

Trade, other payables and accruals 12,893,202 — (1,395,344) 11,497,858

Contract liabilities — — 1,395,344 1,395,344

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

107

For the year ended 31 December 2018

Shanghai Jin Jiang International Hotels (Group) Company LimitedAnnual Report 2018

2 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

 2.2 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

  (b) HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments

HKFRS 9 replaces the provisions of HKAS 39 that relate to the recognition, classification and measurement of

financial assets and financial liabilities, derecognition of financial instruments, impairment of financial assets and

hedge accounting.

The adoption of HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments from 1 January 2018 resulted in changes in accounting